Docket No.: 9914

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 PATENT	'S ONLY
Tab settings → → ▼	<b>V V V</b>
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies): Subodh K. Sharma, Eric V. Lee, Timothy A. Regan, Jeffrey N. Compton, David W. Eastep, Dale K. Roland, Michael L. Wesley, Stephen T. Bowen and Randy J. Skarlupka</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Ticona Celstran, Inc.  Address: 4610 Theurer Boulevard
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Winona State/Prov.: MN
☐ Other	Country: USA ZIP: 55987
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application  Patent Application No. Filing date  08/783,642  January 14, 1997	the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	☐ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: James A. Jubinsky	
Registration No. 42,700  Address: Ticona LLC  86 Morris Avenue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
City: Summit State/Prov.: NJ  Country: USA ZIP: 07901	8. Deposit account number:  08-2453
,	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  G. PATENT Date

Docket No.: 9914 Serial No. 08/783,642 Filed: 01/14/97

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, UNDERSIGNED, Subodh K. Sharma, Eric V. Lee, Timothy A. Regan, Jeffrey N. Compton, David W. Eastep, Dale K. Roland, Michael L. Wesley, Stephen T. Bowen and Randy J. Skarlupka, citizens of the United States of America, residing at 7485 Golden Oak Court, Minnesota City, Minnesota 55959, USA: 1080 F Street, Stockton, Minnesota 55988, USA; 130 Nicholas Drive, Lewiston, Minnesota 55952, USA; 1031 Wabasha Street, Winona, Minnesota 55987, USA; 765 West Mark Street, Winona, Minnesota 55987, USA; 710 East Mark Street, Winona, Minnesota 55987, USA; 1120 County Road 142, Dover, Minnesota 55929, USA; RR2 Box 141D, La Crescent, Minnesota 55947, USA; and 62 Shady Oak Court, Winona, Minnesota 55987, USA; respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements (INVENTION) disclosed, shown and described in an APPLICATION for Letters Patent of the United States entitled COATED, LONG FIBER REINFORCING COMPOSITE STRUCTURE AND PROCESS OF PREPARATION THEREOF, Docket No. 9914, said APPLICATION being executed concurrently herewith, and

WHEREAS, Ticona Celstran, Inc., a corporation of the State of Minnesota, U.S.A., having an office at 4610 Theurer Boulevard, Winona, MN 55987, USA (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, in this and any foreign country, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted embracing the INVENTION.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, UNDERSIGNED, by these presents, sells, assigns, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the INVENTION, and in and to the said APPLICATION, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which have been or may be filed in any foreign country on said INVENTION, and in and to any and all priority rights generated by the filing of said APPLICATION in the United States or any foreign country, which may be granted covering the INVENTION, including any continuations, substitutions, divisions, reissues, or renewals thereof, said Letters Patent whether of this country or any foreign country to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its interest, for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by UNDERSIGNED had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite his name. Date (LS) SUBODH K. SHARMA 1.28.00 (LS) 2-1-00 (LS) TIMOTHY RÈGAN

**PATENT** 

Page 1 of 2

REEL: 010440 FRAME: 0080

	Docket No.: Serial No. 08 Filed: 01/14	3/783,642
Date	JEFFREY N. COMPTON	(LS)
BURA Elle WITNESS	Oprica Will withess	
Date 1/29/00	David W. Sasky DAVID W. EASTEP	(LS)
WITNESS	VITNESS Brand	
Date	DALE K. ROLAND	(LS)
Mais a. Kranse	WITNESS	
Date <u>2/01/2</u> ວວວ	MICHAEL L. WESLEY	(LS)
WITNESS	Ruth DeBoer WITNESS	
Date	STEPHEN T. BOWEN	(LS)
WITNESS	WITNESS	
Date	RANDY J. SKARKUPKA	(LS)
Stuth DeBree	MITNESS MESS	

Docket No.: 9914 Serial No.

08/783.642

Filed: 01/14/97

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, UNDERSIGNED, Subodh K. Sharma, Eric V. Lee, Timothy A. Regan, Jeffrey N. Compton, David W. Eastep, Dale K. Roland, Michael L. Wesley, Stephen T. Bowen and Randy J. Skarlupka, citizens of the United States of America, residing at 7485 Golden Oak Court, Minnesota City, Minnesota 55959, USA; 1080 F Street, Stockton, Minnesota 55988, USA; 130 Nicholas Drive, Lewiston, Minnesota 55952, USA; 1031 Wabasha Street, Winona, Minnesota 55987, USA; 765 West Mark Street, Winona, Minnesota 55987, USA; 710 East Mark Street, Winona, Minnesota 55987, USA; 1120 County Road 142, Dover, Minnesota 55929, USA; RR2 Box 141D, La Crescent, Minnesota 55947, USA; and 62 Shady Oak Court, Winona, Minnesota 55987, USA; respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements (INVENTION) disclosed, shown and described in an APPLICATION for Letters Patent of the United States entitled COATED, LONG FIBER REINFORCING COMPOSITE STRUCTURE AND PROCESS OF PREPARATION THEREOF, Docket No. 9914, said APPLICATION being executed concurrently herewith, and

WHEREAS, Ticona Celstran, Inc., a corporation of the State of Minnesota, U.S.A., having an office at 4610 Theurer Boulevard, Winona, MN 55987, USA (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, in this and any foreign country, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted embracing the INVENTION.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, UNDERSIGNED, by these presents, sells, assigns, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the INVENTION, and in and to the said APPLICATION, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which have been or may be filed in any foreign country on said INVENTION, and in and to any and all priority rights generated by the filing of said APPLICATION in the United States or any foreign country, which may be granted covering the INVENTION, including any continuations, substitutions, divisions, reissues, or renewals thereof, said Letters Patent whether of this country or any foreign country to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its interest, for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by UNDERSIGNED had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite his name.

Date		(LS)
Date	SUBODH K. SHARMA	
WITNESS	WITNESS	
Date	ERIC V. LEE	(LS)
WITNESS	WITNESS	
Date	TIMOTHY A. REGAN	(LS)

PATENT REEL: 010440 FRAME: 0082

		Docket   Serial		
08/783,642		Filed: C	1/1	4/97
WITNESS	WITNESS			
Date	JEFFREY N. COMPTON	<u>.</u>	(	(LS)
WITNESS	WITNESS			
Date	DAVID W. EASTEP			(LS)
WITNESS	WITNESS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Date	DALE K. ROLAND			(LS)
WITNESS	WITNESS		-	
Date	MICHAEL L. WESLEY	-		<u>(</u> LS)
WITNESS	WITNESS		-	
Date Jamany 31, 2000 WITNESS	Stephen T. Bowen  STEPHEN T. BOWEN  LOUISEM A. Denye WITNESS	(L) _		(LS)
Date	RANDY J. SKARLUPKA		_	_(LS)

WITNESS

WITNESS